of limiting the extent to which interest expense could be affected by adverse movement in interest rate.

 The interest rate risk that financial instruments’ values will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates
and the effective weighted average interest rates on classes of financial assets and financial liabilities are as follows:-

Within
1 year

2 to 5
years Total

Effective annual
interest rate

during the
financial year

2014 RM RM RM %

Financial asset
Fixed deposits with a licensed bank - 4,408,367 4,408,367 3.23

Financial liabilities
Murabahah overdrafts - 434,277,893 434,277,893 4.38
Term loan - 19,598,435 19,598,435 4.10

2013

Financial asset
Fixed deposits with a licensed bank - 4,227,470 4,227,470 2.93

Financial liabilities
Murabahah overdrafts - 421,100,000 421,100,000 3.61
Term loan - 15,000,000 15,000,000 4.10

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

 A change in 75 basis point (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased) profit

for the year and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit for the year Equity

+ 75 bp - 75 bp + 75 bp - 75 bp
RM RM RM RM

2014
Floating rate instruments (3,371,010) 3,371,010 (3,371,010) 3,371,010

2013
Floating rate instruments (3,239,041) 3,239,041 (3,239,041) 3,239,041

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Cont’d)
31 DECEMBER 2014

HEKTAR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
Annual Report 2014

97FINANCIAL

24. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(b) Credit risk

 The Trust controls credit risk by the application of credit approvals, limit and monitoring procedure.

 The maximum credit risk associated with recognised financial assets is the carrying amounts shown in the statement
of financial position.

 Hektar REIT has no significant concentration of credit risk with any single counterparty.

 As at 31 December 2014, Hektar REIT had no significant credit risk associated with its exposure to potential counterparty